PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI , LTD.	04/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.	
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10579911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7039039000

Email: erussell@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XA-10573/T3381-11543US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell W. Shapiro

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0955 CH \$40.00 105

500871802

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST IN UNITED STATES</u> PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, HITACHI, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having

a place of business at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and ELPIDA MEMORY, INC., a corporation organized under the

laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), are co-owners of United States Patent Application

No. 10/579,911 filed May 19, 2006, and the invention entitled "Semiconductor Integrated

Circuit Device" disclosed therein: and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR, for the United States, in and to said patent application and said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the payment of lawful

money and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to said

patent application and said invention, and any and all divisions and continuations of said

patent application, and any and all United States patents which may be granted for said

invention, including reissues and extensions, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its

successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed

by a duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

Date: 28 April, 2009

RECORDED: 05/29/2009

HITACHI, LTD.

Name: Kensuke OKA

Title: Managing Director

Intellectual Property Group (Authorized Signing Officer)

> PATENT REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0956